

August 10, 2024

To,

Listing Operation Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Listing Compliance Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
05th Floor, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: **544119**

Symbol: **RPTECH**

Sub: Newspaper publication of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Ref.: Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Regulations 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed, copies of the newspaper publication of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 published in the following newspapers:

- i. Financial Express (English Language), 10th August, 2024 and
- ii. Navshakti (Marathi Language), 10th August, 2024

The above announcements are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.rptechindia.com/investor

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thankyou.

Your faithfully,
For **RASHI PERIPHERALS LIMITED**

Hinal Shah
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

Rashi Peripherals Limited

(Formerly known as Rashi Peripherals Private Limited)

Regd. Office: Ariisto House, 5th Floor, N S Phadke Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400069, India
• Tel: +91-22-6177 1771 | Fax +91-22-61771999 • www.rptechindia.com | CIN: L30007MH1989PLC051039

Public Notice
Caution for Investors

This is to notify the public that an unknown individual/agency is fraudulently using the registration number, name, and other identifying marks of Bajaj Financial Securities Limited (BFSL) and claiming to be associated with BFSL to deceive the public. The fraudulent activity involves contacting potential investors through the following mobile numbers: 8298870649, 7075960780, 8600299446, 7032046241, and 9601263258 and WhatsApp groups with false promises of IPO allotment, providing stock tips, etc. Additionally, an application has been created under the name "Bajaj" to solicit investments.

We urge you not to fall prey to these schemes or related activities. BFSL is not liable for any loss investors incur due to these fraudulent actions. Further, we advise you to transact/communicate only through the official applications, website, and social media channels of the BFSL.

Please report any suspicious activity via email or by calling connect@bajajfinserv.in or 1800-833-8888.

For Bajaj Financial Securities Limited
Authorized Signatory

BAJAJ BROKING

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

LIKHITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Regd. Off: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand, Ameerpet 'X' Roads, Yellareddy Guda, Hyderabad TG 500073 INDIA
Website: www.likhitha.co.in, E-mail: cs@likhitha.in (CIN: L45200TG1998PLC029911)

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024
(All amounts are in INR lakh except share data and unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Income	12,629.16	12,312.56	10,097.73	42,818.23	12,629.16	12,316.42	9,152.56	42,685.83
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,304.48	2,656.72	1,984.32	8,981.10	2,304.31	2,555.54	2,015.99	8,967.53
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,304.48	2,656.72	1,984.32	8,981.10	2,304.31	2,555.54	2,015.99	8,967.53
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,707.18	1,872.32	1,583.21	6,603.06	1,707.01	1,768.18	1,592.90	6,522.69
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,705.74	1,881.41	1,583.21	6,612.15	1,705.57	1,773.92	1,592.90	6,528.43
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.05/- Per Equity Share)	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	29,044.13	-	-	-	28,980.58
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.05/- each) (Not Annualised):								
a) Basic	4.33	4.75	4.01	16.74	4.33	4.59	4.01	16.58
b) Diluted	4.33	4.75	4.01	16.74	4.33	4.59	4.01	16.58

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2024.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay stock exchange website, the National stock exchange website and on the company's website.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Likhitha Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Gadipati Srinivasa Rao
Managing Director
DIN : 01710775

Date : 09.08.2024
Place : Hyderabad

RP tech **RASHI PERIPHERALS LIMITED**
(formerly known as Rashi Peripherals Private Limited)

Registered office: Ariisto House, 5th Floor, Corner Of Telli Galli, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400069
CIN: L30007MH1989PLC051039

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
Rupees in Millions

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	41,578.15	24,163.16	1,07,309.95	42,670.81	24,456.57	1,10,946.98
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	724.81	662.56	1,753.89	726.48	665.39	1,812.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	724.81	662.56	1,753.89	726.48	665.39	1,916.56
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	547.22	496.36	1,333.88	550.37	500.88	1,438.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	548.60	494.41	1,292.97	551.73	498.62	1,399.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 5/- per share)	329.50	208.92	329.50	329.50	208.92	329.50
7	Other equity			14,982.94			15,176.34
8	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value Rs. 5/-per share) (Rs.)*						
	Basic	8.30	11.88	29.41	8.38	11.98	31.14
	Diluted	8.30	11.88	29.41	8.38	11.98	31.14

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except for the year ended March 31, 2024, are not annualised.

1. The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held August 09, 2024.

3. The full format of financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.rptechindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
sd/-
Krishna Kumar Choudhary
Chairman & Wholtime Director
DIN: 00215919

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 09, 2024

RUCHIRA PAPERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Tirokpur Road, Kala Amb, District-Sirmaur-H.P-173030
Website: www.ruchirapapers.com,
Email: cs@ruchirapapers.com, investor@ruchirapapers.com
CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	
		Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	16489.75	16100.33	16908.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2187.15	1302.34	2916.98
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	2187.15	1302.34	2916.98
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	1477.75	964.35	2175.83
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1402.12	965.79	2085.45
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2984.50	2984.50	2984.50
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)			38443.36
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Not annualised			
	(a) Basic	4.95	3.23	7.29
	(b) Diluted	4.95	2.41	6.32

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, at a link (<http://www.bseindia.com/#corporates>) and (<https://www.nseindia.com/corporates>) and on the Company's website at www.ruchirapapers.com

Place: Kala Amb
Date: 09.08.2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Vipin Gupta
CFO and Executive Director

BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LIMITED
Regd Office: 534, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 007.
CIN : L74999MH1919PLC000557
Tel: 022-23612195 / 96 / 97, Fax: 022-23634527, e-mail: bcma@bcma.in, website: www.bcma.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024
₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	244.62	247.01	201.44	919.95	244.62	247.01	201.44	919.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	110.11	62.47	107.01	340.50	110.11	62.47	107.01	340.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	109.77	62.01	106.71	339.14	94.69	67.57	94.80	311.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	2,772.79	-	-	-	2,692.12
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic:	27.53	15.62	26.75	85.13	23.76	17.01	23.77	78.14
	(b) Diluted:	27.53	15.62	26.75	85.13	23.76	17.01	23.77	78.14

For BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LTD.
Sd/-
CHIRAG C. DOSHI
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 00181291)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th August, 2024

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bcma.in.

AMTL ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Regd. Off: LGF, E-81, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017
Corporate Office: C-4 to C11, Hoshiyarpur, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394 (₹ in Lakhs)

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30th June-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th June-23 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th June-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th June-23 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	829.58	427.62	592.29	2,251.37	875.30	464.45	618.82	2,398.92
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items	210.45	(284.31)	6.58	(176.47)	209.77	(287.18)	(10.92)	(201.22)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	210.45	(284.31)	6.58	(176.47)	209.77	(287.18)	(10.92)	(201.22)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	210.45	(284.31)	6.58	(176.47)	209.77	(287.18)	(10.92)	(201.22)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	211.34	(284.20)	6.78	(178.18)	211.45	(285.68)	(8.89)	(204.17)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	9,270.11	NA	NA	NA	9,115.49
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)								
Basic:	1.31	(1.77)	0.04	(1.10)	1.31	(1.79)	(0.07)	(1.25)
Diluted:	1.31	(1.77)	0.04	(1.10)	1.31	(1.79)	(0.07)	(1.25)

Notes: (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 9th August 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August 2024. (2) These standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter ended 30th June 2024 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid financial results all the figures are audited except for the figures of quarter ended 30th June 2024 and 30th June 2023. Further, the figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are derived based on limited review results for the nine months ended 31st December 2023 and audited results of the year ended 31st March 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited
Sd/-
(Prashant Ranade)
Managing Director
DIN-00096024

Place: Noida
Date: 9th August 2024

Balaji Telefilms Limited
CIN: L99999MH1994PLC082802
Registered Office: C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra.
Website: www.balajitelefilms.com, E-mail id: investor@balajitelefilms.com
Tel: +91-022-40698000, Fax: +91-022-40698181/82

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024
₹ in Lacs

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Previous Year ended	Quarter ended		Previous Year ended
		June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	14,646.04	13,634.07	57,882.73	14,916.99	15,213.87	62,512.59
2.	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,397.29	2,379.70	5,307.99	200.85	1,691.75	3,327.74
3.	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	1,397.29	2,379.70	5,307.99	200.85	1,691.75	3,327.74
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	974.26	1,748.20	3,920.11	(222.18)	1,059.98	1,938.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	973.53	1,749.09	3,917.20	(222.80)	1,060.87	1,934.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,030.58	2,022.61	2,030.58	2,030.58	2,022.61	2,030.58
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,15,179.40	-	-	41,084.60
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & diluted (in ₹)						
	Basic	0.96	1.73	3.87	(0.07)	1.04	1.96
	Diluted	0.95	1.73	3.87	(0.07)	1.04	1.95

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.balajitelefilms.com and may also be accessed on the website of BSE Limited, at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Balaji Telefilms Limited
Sd/-
Jeetendra Kapoor
Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 09, 2024

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly Known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)
CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093
website: www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024
Rs in Thousands

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,38,815	10,65,026
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,45,889	8,83,532	2,14,462	19,09,014
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,45,889	8,83,532	2,14,462	19,09,014
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,86,703	7,87,499	2,14,462	16,89,426
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,99,151	13,09,897	5,17,897	29,50,548
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,00,000	8,00,000	8,00,000	8,00,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,09,98,572	3,03,99,420	2,79,66,770	3,09,98,572
8	Securities Premium Account	7,60,852	7,60,852	7,60,852	7,60,852
9	Net worth	2,76,98,564	2,75,09,295	2,60,33,547	2,76,98,564
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	26,42,955	32,96,506	69,57,284	26,42,955
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	0.10	0.24	0.10
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				

उल्हासनगर महानगरपालिका, उल्हासनगर
शहर अभियंता, सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग यांचे कार्यालय
ई-निविदा क्र. ०४ (२०२४-२५)
(फेरनिविदा)
(Short Tender)

उल्हासनगर महानगरपालिका शहरामधील खालील नमुद कामे योग्य वगतील वेकेंदराकडून निविदाप्रणाली पध्दतीनुसार महानगरपालिकेच्या अटी व शर्तीस अधिन राहून दिनांक १०/०८/२०२४ रोजी निविदा मागविण्याकरिता प्रसिध्द करण्यात येत आहे. सदर निविदा प्रणालीबाबत इतर आवश्यक माहिती <https://mahatenders.gov.in> या संकेतस्थळावर प्रसिध्द करण्यात आली आहे.

अ. क्र.	निविदा क्रमांक	कामाचे नाव	निविदा रक्कम (जी.एस.टी. वागळून)	इसारा रक्कम	कालावधी	वर्गवारी
०१	उमपा/सावावि/नोटीस/२०२४-२५/०१-०१	उल्हासनगर-१, शहाड रेल्वे ब्रिजजवळ अजमेरा अँड पराडाईज ग्रुप येथील जगंवर बस वेळी विकसित करणे.	४१,०७,७०४	२०,५४००	२४० दिवस	NA

जा.क्र. उ.म.पा./पीआरओ/३०२/२०२४
दिनांक १/०८/२०२४

सही/-
उप-आयुक्त (सावावि)
उल्हासनगर महानगरपालिका

GLOBAL OFFSHORE SERVICES LTD.
Registered Office : 3rd Floor, Prospect Chambers, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. CIN No : L61100MH1976PLC019229

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results (Provisional) for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024

₹ In lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	838.63	773.48	1,282.78	3,921.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(207.81)	201.14	(1,207.20)	(1,429.70)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(198.41)	5,071.39	(1,463.10)	3,964.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(200.26)	4,879.28	(1,465.28)	3,767.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(189.51)	4,882.13	(1,457.20)	3,633.46
Equity Share Capital	2,548.77	2,472.88	2,472.88	2,472.88
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	5,765.94
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations) -				
1. Basic	(0.81)	18.94	(4.89)	15.23
2. Diluted	(0.81)	18.94	(4.89)	15.23

NOTES :
(1) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows : ₹ In lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	838.63	769.28	660.86	2,995.83
Profit before Tax	(191.85)	(10,805.88)	(694.78)	(11,898.18)
Profit after Tax	(193.70)	(10,997.99)	(696.69)	(12,095.21)

(2) The financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th August, 2024. The Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

(3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results filed for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.globaloffshore.in)

**By Order of the Board,
For Global Offshore Services Limited,
Sd/-
M. M. Honkan
Whole-Time Director**

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9th August, 2024

RP tech **RASHI PERIPHERALS LIMITED**
(formerly known as Rashi Peripherals Private Limited)
Registered office: Ariosto House, 5th Floor, Corner Of Telli Galli, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400069
CIN: L30007MH1989PLC051039

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
Rupees in Millions

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	41,578.15	24,163.16	1,07,309.95	42,670.81	24,456.57	1,10,946.98
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	724.81	662.56	1,753.89	726.48	665.39	1,812.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	724.81	662.56	1,753.89	726.48	665.39	1,916.56
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	547.22	496.36	1,333.88	550.37	500.88	1,438.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	548.60	494.41	1,292.97	551.73	498.62	1,399.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 5/- per share)	329.50	208.92	329.50	329.50	208.92	329.50
7	Other equity			14,982.94			15,176.34
8	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share) (Rs.)*						
	Basic	8.30	11.88	29.41	8.38	11.98	31.14
	Diluted	8.30	11.88	29.41	8.38	11.98	31.14

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except for the year ended March 31, 2024, are not annualised.

1. The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held August 09, 2024.

3. The full format of financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.rptechindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Krishna Kumar Choudhary
Chairman & Wholtime Director
DIN: 00215919

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 09, 2024

वेस्ट लेझर रिसॉर्ट्स लिमिटेड
सीआयएन : एल९९९९९९एमएच९९९९९पीएलसी०७००२२
नोंद. कार्यालय : मॉल ऑफिस, २११ मकान, मेडो वॉकरम मॉल, डेव्हिस ट्रेडिंग (इंटर) प्रा. लि., सेक्टर १६, कल्याण (पुं), ठाणे-४२१३०६
दूर : ०२५१-२३५२३८३; ई-मेल आयडी : ho@westlaserresort.com

३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण (रु. लाखात)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२४ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.०३.२०२३ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४ लेखापरिहित
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५१.६३	२१.७९	२४.००
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	३४.०६	१२.७८	(३३.२१)
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	३४.०६	१२.७८	(३३.२१)
कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२६.३९	१२.३१	(२५.२१)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) घरून)	५९.७५	१२.३१	५४.७७
समभगा भांडवल	३०५.३३	३०५.३३	३०५.३३
राखीव (मागील लेखापरिहित लेखा विवरणातील पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव बाळवून)	-	-	-
प्रति समभगा प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे मुल्यवृद्ध आणि सौम्यिकृत (रु.))	०.८६	०.४०	(०.८२)

टिप : कोटिंग भागही मूल्याचे वेळी (लिस्टिंग अँड अड विवरणोक्त विवरणोक्त) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वयेत कोटिंग एक्झचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना तालिखत कर विवरणाचा एक अंश आहे. तिमाही निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्झचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.westlaserresort.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LIMITED
CIN: L26933MH1933PLC001977
Registered Office: 11, Happy Home, 244, Waterfall Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400 050.
Telephone: 022-46092152 | Email: mwadhwacnstructions@rediffmail.com

REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.15	0.00	0.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.50)	(2.02)	(1.14)	(6.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.50)	(2.02)	(1.14)	(6.14)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.50)	(2.02)	(1.14)	(6.14)
Equity Share Capital	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	(118.48)
Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 100/- each)				
Basic	(1.16)	(1.55)	(0.88)	(4.72)
Diluted	(1.16)	(1.55)	(0.88)	(4.72)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.bombaypotteries.com

For Bombay Potteries & Tiles Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Vasudev Wadhwa
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09th August, 2024

DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED
Regd Office: 82, Maker Chambers III, 215, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021
Tel. No.: 022 - 3521 5146 • Email: devinsutradng@gmail.com
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036383 • Website: www.devinsutradng.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations	107.65	81.88
Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.67	54.09	17.40
Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.67	54.09	17.40
Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.03	45.64	21.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	92.59	132.93	62.26
Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic and Diluted	13.01	9.13	4.36

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 30.06.2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th August 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above result.

For Devinsu Trading Limited
Sd/-
Rajan Sawant
Whole Time Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 08.08.2024

इंडो अमाईन्स लिमिटेड
सीआयएन : एल९९९९९९एमएच९९९९९पीएलसी०७००२२
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : डब्ल्यू-४४, फेज II, एम.आय.डी.सी., डॉंबिवली (पूर्व), जि. ठाणे-४२१२०३.
दूर. क्र. : ७०४५५९२७०३/७०४५५९२७०६/७४९८२४५९७८/८२९९०९८८२७
वेबसाईट : www.indoaminesltd.com ई-मेल आयडी : shares@indoaminesltd.com

३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीकरिता अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण (रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त				एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही जून, २०२४ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही मार्च, २०२४ लेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही जून, २०२३ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष मार्च, २०२४ लेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही जून, २०२४ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही मार्च, २०२४ लेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही जून, २०२३ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेले वर्ष मार्च, २०२४ लेखापरिहित
१	प्रवर्तनातून महसूल	२५,३१०.४८	२४,६७५.५६	२४,२३६.०१	१२,५१६.०८	२६,४९३.३८	२५,३२३.६८	२४,३६९.६९	१४,३६९.१३
२	इतर उत्पन्न	७३७.२८	४४२.२८	३३९.१३	१,५२७.०५	७६५.४९	४५४.२९	४१८.४९	१,६१४.२०
३	एकूण उत्पन्न	२६,०४७.७६	२५,११७.८४	२४,५७५.१४	१४,०४३.१३	२७,२५८.८७	२५,७७७.९७	२४,७८८.१८	१५,९८३.३३
४	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	२,४२७.२९	१,३२३.६०	१,७३२.९६	५,९३३.२९	२,५६३.५९	१,२५२.४६	१,६५७.४४	५,८०५.७८
५	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२,४२७.२९	१,३२३.६०	१,७३२.९६	५,९३३.२९	२,५६३.५९	१,२५२.४६	१,६५७.४४	५,८०५.७८
६	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	१,८०७.९४	९९१.२६	१,२९८.९७	४,४३३.२८	१,९३०.९२	९११.७०	१,२१४.९९	४,२८९.३०
७	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/तोटा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) घरून)	१,७८३.८३	१,०२९.९८	१,२५८.९३	४,४३३.२८	१,९०६.८२	९५३.६८	१,१७४.९५	४,२८३.२७
८	भरणा झालेले समभगा भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी)	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८	३,५३४.८८
९	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (ईपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- प्रति समभगा) प्रतिभाग प्राप्ती अर्वाधिक आहे	२.५२	१.४६	१.७८	६.२७	२.७०	१.३५	१.६६	६.०६
i)	मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत ईपीएस अन्वयसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी रूपात	२.५२	१.४६	१.७८	६.२७	२.७०	१.३५	१.६६	६.०६
ii)	सौम्यिकृत आणि सौम्यिकृत ईपीएस अन्वयसाधारण बाबींनंतर रूपात	२.५२	१.४६	१.७८	६.२७	२.७०	१.३५	१.६६	६.०६

टीप :
१. वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखापरिहित संपलेली ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि ०८ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने अभिलिखित केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिहितकांनी वरील अलिप्त व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिहित केले व त्यावर सुधारणा न सुचविणारे मत नोंदवले आहे.
२. वरील वित्तीय विवरण हे कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुस, २०१५ (इंड-एएस) सहवाचता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुस, २०१५ च्या रुल ३ व संबंधित सुधारणांनुसार बनवले आहे.
३. १२ जून, २०२४ रोजीस, डॉंबिवली ठिकाणी कंपनीच्या डब्ल्यू-३५ प्लॉट फॅसिलिटीमध्ये आग लागली, ज्यामुळे तेथे स्थित इन्व्हेंट्री आणि मिळकत, प्लॉट व इक्विपमेंटची हानी झाली. आगीने अंदाजे रु. २.१८ कोटी किंमतीची वस्तुसूची जळून खाक झाली. सदर हानी विमा कंपनीकडून येणे म्हणून वजा खाती टाकली (अजून दावा दाखल करावयाचा आहे.) क्षतीग्रस्त मिळकतीची दुरुस्ती किंवा बदलण्याचा खर्च असल्याने कंपनी आगीमुळे झालेल्या नुकसानीची मोजदाद करण्याच्या प्रक्रियेत आहे, म्हणून ह्या लेखाप्रति घेता आलेली नाही. कंपनी वस्तुसूची तसेच मिळकत, प्लॉट व इक्विपमेंटच्या बाबतीत तिच्या विमा प्लॉटदारांकडे आगीमुळे हानी सापेक्ष दावा दाखल करण्याच्या प्रक्रियेतही आहे.
४. संचालक मंडळाने ३ एप्रिल, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत १ जानेवारी, २०२३ रोजीस विलिनीकरणची निर्धारित तारीख म्हणून विचारात घेऊन कंपनी बरोबर मे. पायस इंजिनियरिंग प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडच्या विलिनीकरणाच्या योजना मसुदा मंजूर केला. योजनेला दिनांकित १९ जुलै, २०२३ रोजीचा बीएसई आणि एनएसई कडून "मत नसल्याचे" पत्र प्राप्त झाले. योजना मंजुरीसाठी नामदार एनसीएलटीकडे सादर केली.
५. भारतीय संसदेने कोड ऑन सोशल सिक्स्युरिटी, २०२० ("कोड") ला मंजुरी दिली, ज्याने अन्य बाबींसह कामावर असताना आणि त्यानंतरच्या कर्मचारी लाभावांचा पाहिले जाते. भारताच्या राजपत्रात कोड प्रकाशित झाले आहे. कोड आणि त्या अंतर्गतचे नियम यांची निर्धारित तारीख अजून अधिसूचित व्हायची आहे. हे पाहता बदलाचा कोणताही परिणाम झाला तर त्याबाबत संबंधित तदुद्दीच्या अधिसूचनेनंतरच आढावा घेऊन गणन केले जाईल.
६. कंपनी प्रामुख्याने एकमेव व्यवसाय विभागात काम करते म्हणजेच, रसायनांचे उत्पादन, जो भौगोलिक दृष्ट्या आमचा व्यवसाय कळवते म्हणजे भारत, युरोप, युरोप, मलेशिया, चीन, ऑस्ट्रेलिया आणि जपान आहेत. म्हणून विभागावर अहवाल केलेले नाहीत.
७. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ५२(ख) नुसार अतिरिक्त माहिती :

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही जून, २०२४	संपलेली तिमाही मार्च, २०२४	संपलेली तिमाही जून, २०२३	संपलेले वर्ष मार्च, २०२४
डेब्ट इक्विटी रेशो	०.८५	०.८२	०.९८	०.८२
डेब्ट सर्व्हिस कव्हेरेज रेशो (डीएससीआर)	१.०३	१.१२	०.८७	१.१२
इंटरेस्ट सर्व्हिस कव्हेरेज रेशो (आयएससीआर)	६.१५	३.८५	४.२६	३.८५
करंट रेशो	१.३३	१.३०	१.२२	१.३०
वकींग कॅपिटलशी दीर्घ मुदत कर्जाचे गुणोत्तर				